CH \$115.00 4235

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM317400

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Acknowledgement of Security Interest in Trademarks	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pasavant Memorial Homes		09/10/2014	non-profit corporation: PENNSYLVANIA
Passavant Development Corporation		09/10/2014	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA
Accessible Dental Services Inc.		09/10/2014	non-profit corporation: PENNSYLVANIA
Invivaspan Health, Inc.		09/10/2014	non-profit corporation: PENNSYLVANIA
Passavant Memorial Homes Foundation		09/10/2014	non-profit corporation: PENNSYLVANIA
PDC Pharmacy Colorado, Inc.		09/10/2014	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA
Valley Prescription Services, Inc.		09/10/2014	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	First National Bank of Pennsylvania
Street Address:	12 Federal Street
Internal Address:	One North Shore Center
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15212
Entity Type:	Bank: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4235191	INVIVASPAN HEALTH	
Registration Number:	4435429	LIFE ENRICHMENT TRUST, INC. LIFE ENRICHM	
Registration Number:	4411190	LIFE ENRICHMENT TRUST	
Registration Number:	3805987	PDC PHARMACY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4125621041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK

900301585 REEL: 005365 FRAME: 0182

Phone: 412-562-1637

Email: vicki.cremonese@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Michael L. Dever Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street

Address Line 2: 20th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0076967-000009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael L. Dever
SIGNATURE:	/Michael L. Dever/
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2014

Total Attachments: 7

source=First National Bank-Passavant security interest in trademarks#page1.tif source=First National Bank-Passavant security interest in trademarks#page2.tif source=First National Bank-Passavant security interest in trademarks#page3.tif source=First National Bank-Passavant security interest in trademarks#page4.tif source=First National Bank-Passavant security interest in trademarks#page5.tif source=First National Bank-Passavant security interest in trademarks#page6.tif source=First National Bank-Passavant security interest in trademarks#page7.tif

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

September 10, 2014

WHEREAS, PASSAVANT MEMORIAL HOMES, a Pennsylvania non-profit corporation, PASSAVANT DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, a Pennsylvania corporation, ACCESSIBLE DENTAL SERVICES INC., a Pennsylvania non-profit corporation, INVIVASPAN HEALTH, INC., a Pennsylvania non-profit corporation, PASSAVANT MEMORIAL HOMES FOUNDATION, a Pennsylvania non-profit corporation, PDC Pharmacy Colorado, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation and Valley Prescription Services, Inc., a Missouri corporation (each, a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors"), each has adopted, used and is using, and holds all right, title and interest in and to, the trademarks and service marks listed on the annexed <u>Schedule 1</u>, which trademarks and service marks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Grantors have entered into a Security Agreement, dated as of September 10, 2014, by and among the Grantors and First National Bank of Pennsylvania, as administrative agent for certain financial institutions (in such capacity, the "**Administrative Agent**") (as further amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time in accordance with its terms, the "**Security Agreement**");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors have granted to the Administrative Agent a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantors in, to and under the Trademarks, together with, among other things, the good-will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantors do hereby grant to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of certain lenders a continuing security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations.

The Grantors do hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

[[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGES]

[SIGNATURE PAGE 1 OF 3 TO ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantors have caused this Acknowledgment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above as a document under seal.

PASSAVANT MEMORIAL HOMES
By: Z Seal)
Name: Rick D. Senft
Title: Chief Executive Officer and President
PASSAVANT DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
By: (Seal)
Name: Rick D. Senft
Title: Chief Executive Officer and President
ACCESSIBLE DENTAL SERVICES INC. By: (Seal)
Name: Rick D. Senft
Title: Chief Executive Officer and President
INVIVASPAN HEALTH, INC.
By (Seal)
Name: Rick D. Senft
Title: Chief Executive Officer and President
PASSAVANT MEMORIAL HOMES
FOUNDATION
-762 J L V C S -
By: (Seal)
Name: Rick D. Senft

Title: Chief Executive Officer and President

[SIGNATURE PAGE 2 OF 3 TO ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS]

PDC PHARMACY COLORADO, INC.

Name: Rick D. Senft

Title: Chief Executive Officer and President

VALLEY PRESCRIPTION SERVICES, INC.

By: (Seal)
Name: Rick D. Senft

Title: Chief Executive Officer and President

[SIGNATURE PAGE 3 OF 3 TO ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS]

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED:

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, as Administrative Agent

Ву:

Name: Michael Pearce

Title:

Vice President - Corporate Banking

SCHEDULE 1 TO ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

ACTIVE U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark/Service Mark	Application No. Registration No.	Record Title Owner
INVIVASPAN HEALTH	85/458648 4235191	Passavant Memorial Homes
Life Enrichment Trust	85/861329 4435429	Life Enrichment Trust, Inc.
LIFE ENRICHMENT TRUST	85/906014 4411190	Life Enrichment Trust, Inc.
PDC PHARMACY	77/814918 3805987	Passavant Development Corporation

COMMON LAW TRADEMARKS:

PASSAVANT MEMORIAL HOMES_(word)

P PASSAVANT MEMORIAL HOMES SINCE 1895 and Design (see below)



P SINCE 1895 and Design (see below)



ACCESSIBLE DENTAL (word)

ACCESSIBLE DENTAL SERVICES, INC. and Design (see below)



INVIVASPAN HEALTH and Design (Circle arrow design)

INVIVASPAN HEALTH (Stylized)

INVIVASPAN HEALTH HEALTH CARE FOR THE INTELLECTUAL DISABILITY COMMUNITY (Stylized wording)

INVIVASPAN HEALTH HEALTH CARE FOR THE INTELLECTUAL DISABILITY COMMUNITY (Stylized and Design) (see below)



PDC PHARMACY and Design (see below)



PDC and Design (see below)



PASSAVANT DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

PASSAVANT MEMORIAL HOMES FOUNDATION (word)

PMH FOUNDATION and Design (see below)



VALLEY PRESCRIPTION SERVICES
GREAT OAK PHARMACY

RECORDED: 09/18/2014

GREAT OAK PHARMACY and Design (see below)

